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SYNTHETIC POLYESTER ROUND SLINGS

Endless Slings

+ Manufactured to exceed all ASME B30.9 and OSHA 1910.184

requlations.

+ Order length in feet in the '-X"
portion of part number.

+ Durable, heavy-duty tags ideally suited to jobsite or

warehouse use.

& Prop 65 — See Page 112

- Custom tagging available - call for details.
+ All dimensions in inches unless otherwise noted.

INSPECTION AND REPAIR

Slings should be examined throughout their length for abrasions, cuts, heat damage, fitting
distortion or damage, and tag legibility. Abrasion, heat damage, or cuts to the cover may indicate

a loss of strength to the load cores. If any doubts are held by the inspector, sling should be removed
from service and sent to M&W for evaluation and possible repair. Slings removed from service shall
be destroyed and rendered completely unfit for future use. Inspector and sling user shall follow all

applicable 0SHA 1910.184 and ASME B30.9-6 requlations regarding sling use and inspection.

Part Number

PNR3-X
PNR4-X
PNR6-X
PNR9-X
PNR12-X
PNR14-X
PNR17-X
PNR22-X
PNR26-X
PNR32-X
PNR40-X
PNR50-X
PNR60-X
PNR70-X
PNR80-X
PN9OR-X
PNR100-X

Color

Purple
Black
Green
Yellow
Grey
Red
Brown
Blue
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Black
Black
Black
Black

RATED CAPACITIES IN POUNDS

Vertical Choker Basket Approx. Width
3,000 2,400 6,000 2"
4,500 3,600 9,000 2"
6,000 4,800 12,000 2"
9,000 7,200 18,000 2"
12,000 9,600 24,000 3"
14,000 11,200 28,000 3"
17,000 13,600 34,000 3"
22,000 17,600 44,000 3"
26,000 20,800 52,000 4"
32,000 25,600 64,000 4"
40,000 32,000 80,000 5"
50,000 40,000 100,000 5"
60,000 48,000 120,000 5"
70,000 56,000 140,000 6"
80,000 64,000 160,000 6"
90,000 72,000 180,000 6"

100,000 80,000 200,000 6"

Approx. Weight
Pounds/Foot

.30
45
48
.70
90
.95
1.20
1.40
1.70
1.90
2.40
2.70
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.00

Shortest Possible
Leg Length

SYNTHETIC SLINGS
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