

regulations.

• Manufactured to exceed all ASME B30.9 and OSHA 1910.184

- Durable, heavy-duty tags ideally suited to jobsite or warehouse use.
- · Custom tagging available call for details.
- · All dimensions in inches unless otherwise noted.

· Order length in feet in the '-X' portion of part number.



Prop 65 – See Page 112



## INSPECTION AND REPAIR

Slings should be examined throughout their length for abrasions, cuts, heat damage, fitting distortion or damage, and tag legibility. Abrasion, heat damage, or cuts to the cover may indicate a loss of strength to the load cores. If any doubts are held by the inspector, sling should be removed from service and sent to M&W for evaluation and possible repair. Slings removed from service shall be destroyed and rendered completely unfit for future use. Inspector and sling user shall follow all applicable OSHA 1910.184 and ASME B30.9-6 regulations regarding sling use and inspection.

Part Number	Color	RATED CAPACITIES IN POUNDS					
		Vertical	Choker	Basket	Approx. Width	Approx. Weight Pounds/Foot	Shortest Possible Leg Length
PNR3-X	Purple	3,000	2,400	6,000	2"	.30	3'
PNR4-X	Black	4,500	3,600	9,000	2"	.45	3'
PNR6-X	Green	6,000	4,800	12,000	2"	.48	3'
PNR9-X	Yellow	9,000	7,200	18,000	2"	.70	3'
PNR12-X	Grey	12,000	9,600	24,000	3"	.90	3'
PNR14-X	Red	14,000	11,200	28,000	3"	.95	3'
PNR17-X	Brown	17,000	13,600	34,000	3"	1.20	3'
PNR22-X	Blue	22,000	17,600	44,000	3"	1.40	3'
PNR26-X	Orange	26,000	20,800	52,000	4''	1.70	3'
PNR32-X	Orange	32,000	25,600	64,000	4''	1.90	4'
PNR40-X	Orange	40,000	32,000	80,000	5"	2.40	4'
PNR50-X	Orange	50,000	40,000	100,000	5"	2.70	4'
PNR60-X	Orange	60,000	48,000	120,000	5"	3.00	4'
PNR70-X	Black	70,000	56,000	140,000	6"	3.50	5′
PNR80-X	Black	80,000	64,000	160,000	6"	4.00	5′
PN90R-X	Black	90,000	72,000	180,000	6"	4.50	5′
PNR100-X	Black	100,000	80,000	200,000	6''	5.00	5′